504004765 09/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4051422

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH T. MCKEE	09/13/2016
MICHAEL A. BASONE	09/13/2016
HEBERTO J. CALVES	09/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART PET TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1 LANDMARK SQUARE, SUITE 505	
City:	STAMFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29577582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-319-4500

Email: victoria.won@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: KAYE SCHOLER LLP

Address Line 1: TWO PALO ALTO SQUARE, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57593-0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY A. MILLER

SIGNATURE: /JEFFREY A. MILLER/

DATE SIGNED: 09/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=0005_Assignment#page1.tif source=0005_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504004765 REEL: 039738 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by:

- 1. **Joseph T. McKee**, residing at 2 Happy Hill Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06903;
- 2. **Michael A. Basone**, residing at 3 Calder Bridge Drive, Stamford, Connecticut 06903; and
- 3. **Heberto J. Calves**, residing at 4 Oak Road, Katonah, New York 10536 hereinafter referred to as Assignors;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COLLAR, set forth in a Design Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on September 14, 2016, as U.S. Design Application No. 29/577,582; and

WHEREAS, Smart Pet Technologies, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1 Landmark Square, Suite 505, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest

PATENT REEL: 039738 FRAME: 0671 therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 9-13-76

Date: <u>9/13/15</u>

Date: <u>9/13//6</u>

Joseph T. McKee

Michael A. Basone

Heberto J. Calves